Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affidavid of Jeff Hudkins Relating To Certain Liens Held By Comsisco, Inc. In Certain Patents And Tradeamrks Of SSA Global Technologies, Inc.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comdisco, Inc.		11/03/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.piphany, Inc.
Street Address:	475 Concar Drive
City:	San Mateo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2643193	EPICHANNEL
Registration Number:	2635788	E.PIPHANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129093078

Email: szablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP; Att:Susan Zablocki

Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40106-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	//susan zablocki//

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0824

900061839

264K5 CK

CH \$65 0

Date:	11/03/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Affidavit#page1.tif	
source=Affidavit#page2.tif source=Affidavit#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0825

AFFIDAVIT OF JEFF HUDKINS RELATING TO CERTAIN LIENS HELD BY COMDISCO, INC. IN CERTAIN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS OF SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

I, the undersigned Jeff Hudkins, being duly authorized, hereby attest to the following:

- 1. During the period beginning MAY 2004 and through to the present date, I have been the Control of SSA Global Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 500 W. Madison Street, Suite 2200, Chicago, IL 60661. During this period, I have had access to the business records of SSA Technologies, Inc.
- 2. On September 29, 2005, SSA Global Technologies, Inc. acquired E.piphany, Inc., a Delaware corporation, that had an address of 475 Concar Drive, San Mateo, California 94402. Following this acquisition, I have had access to the business records of E.piphany, Inc.
- 3. On October 18, 2000, E.piphany, Inc. granted to Comdisco, Inc., which had an address of 6111 N. River Road, Rosemont, IL 60018, a security interest in and to certain patent and trademarks pursuant to that certain Collateral Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (a) with respect to trademarks, at Reel/Frame 2130/0652 and (b) with respect to patents at Reel/Frame 011039/0247.
- 4. On July 16, 2001, Comdisco and its U.S. subsidiaries filed voluntary petitions for relief under chapter 11 of the U.S. Bankruptcy Code in the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Illinois.
- 5. Evidence indicating the full payment of the debt was not recorded with any government authority, and as a result, to the best of my knowledge and belief, there exists no government-issued document evidencing the release and termination of the aforementioned security agreement.
- 6. To the best of my knowledge and belief, after reviewing the available business records of SSA Technologies, Inc. and E.piphany, Inc., the obligations of E.piphany, Inc. to Comdisco, Inc. have been fully satisfied and, therefore, the liens evidenced by the filings made with the United States Patent and Trademark Office are no longer valid and should be deemed released and terminated.
- 7. I have personal knowledge of the matters deposed herein save and except where they are stated to be based upon information and belief and, as to such matters, I verily believe them to be true.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0826

	Signed at 4:05 PM November 3, 2006
	Ву:
	Name: Jeff Hudkins
	Position: SUP - Controller
	·
Sworn before me in the City of Chicago 3 day of November, 2006 by Jeff Hudking me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.	, personally known to
Me. OFFICIAL SEAL AMY D. SUTHERLA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF II MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-	LINOIS amy D. Sutherland

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0827

SCHEDULE

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No./ Application No.	Registration Date/ Application Date
EPIPHANY MARKETING SOFTWARE	75/334313	8/1/1997
EPIPHANY VELOCITY	75/528701	7/31/1998
EPIPHANY CLARITY	75/528703	7/31/1998
EPIPHANY EPICENTER	75/528706	7/31/1998
INFORMATION BACKBONE	75/528871	7/31/1998
EPIPHANY	75/528882	7/31/1998
REPORT GALLERY	75/529018	7/31/1998
EPICHANNEL	2643193	10/29/2002
EPIPHANY MOMENTUM	75/529766	7/31/1998
E.4	75/629577	1/26/1999
E.PIPHANY	2635788	10/15/2002

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Patent No./ Application No.	Issue Date/ Application Date
Method and apparatus for creating aggregates for use in a datamart	6161103	12/12/2000
Method and apparatus for creating and populating a datamart	6212524	4/3/2001
Method and apparatus for creating a datamart and for creating a query structure for the datamart	6189004	2/13/2001
Method and apparatus for determining a set of database entries	6169985	1/2/2001
Method and apparatus for creating a well- formed database system using a computer	09/073748	5/6/1998
Method and apparatus for creating a well- formed database system using a computer	60/098240	8/28/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 11/03/2006